CH \$515.00 866155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355375

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/31/2015 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| DITECH MORTGAGE CORP | | 08/31/2015 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3000 BAYPORT DRIVE, SUITE 880 | |
| City: | TAMPA | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33607 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86615562 | DITECH FINANCIAL | |
| Serial Number: | 86406254 | BUILDER POWER | |
| Serial Number: | 86302826 | DRIVEN BY DITECH | |
| Serial Number: | 86615791 | DITECH A WALTER COMPANY | |
| Serial Number: | 86615814 | DITECH A WALTER COMPANY | |
| Serial Number: | 86615698 | DITECH A WALTER COMPANY | |
| Serial Number: | 86615727 | | |
| Serial Number: | 86069532 | DITECH FREEDOM LOAN | |
| Serial Number: | 86338816 | HOME TWEET HOME | |
| Serial Number: | 86075676 | DITECH | |
| Serial Number: | 86075633 | DITECH | |
| Serial Number: | 86075570 | DITECH | |
| Serial Number: | 86075480 | DITECH | |
| Serial Number: | 86075432 | | |
| Serial Number: | 86075379 | | |
| Serial Number: | 85535100 | HOME STARTS HERE | |
| Serial Number: | 78917057 | DITECH ESIGNATURE | |
| Serial Number: | 77213163 | DITECH | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0324

900337979

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 75278616 | DITECH |
| Serial Number: | 85876210 | PURCHASE POWER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178568201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: MARK S. LEONARDO
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 2: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30725/5 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark S. Leonardo |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark S. Leonardo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/17/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Delaware - Certificate of Merger (DT Holdings LLC and Ditech Mortgage Corp. into Green Tree Servicin#page1.tif

source=Delaware - Certificate of Merger (DT Holdings LLC and Ditech Mortgage Corp. into Green Tree Servicin#page2.tif

source=Delaware - Certificate of Merger (DT Holdings LLC and Ditech Mortgage Corp. into Green Tree

Servicin#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0325

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DITECH MORTGAGE CORP", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"DT HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

2458190 8100M

151168309

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2641973

DATE: 08-13-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0326

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 08/13/2015 FILED 01:35 PM 08/13/2015 SRV 151168309 - 2458190 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The surviving limited liability company is Green Tree Servicing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the corporation and limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company are:

DT Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Ditech Mortgage Corp, a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations and limited liability companies pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is hereby amended to Ditech Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as such surviving entity, the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

FOURTH: The mergers are to become effective as of 12:05 AM EDT on August 31, 2015.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3000 Bayport Drive, Suite 880, Tampa, FL 33607, the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent corporations or limited liability companies, as applicable.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0327 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the day of August, 2015.

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Name: Wanda Lamb-Lindow

Title: Assistant Secretary

File No. 20030372FC Pages 3 20090878 F Fee Paid \$ 150 DCN 2152432230011 MERG —FILED———EFFECTIVE— 08/31/2015 08/31/2015

Deputy Secretary of

A true every edition:

Percent Secretary of State .

[Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 09/17/2015